CASE

Depth

Width

Height

Gross weight
UPC#

Unit quantity
Cases/Layer
Layers/Pallet

PALLET

Depth

Width

Height

Gross weight
UPC#

Unit quantity
Cases/Layer
Layers/Pallet

EACH

Depth

Width

Height

Gross weight
UPC#

Unit quantity
Cases/Layer
Layers/Pallet

9.7"

7

8.2"

8.2lbs
50074711407019
12

28

5

48"

40"

46.75"

1344lbs
70074711407013
1680

28

5

7.2"

om

2.2"

0.65lbs
074711407014
1

28

5

Swingline® Light Duty Desk Stapler, 20
Sheets, Black

S7040701
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Ideal for typical stapling jobs, this desktop stapler is designed to be simple to use.
FEATURES

+ Basic stapling performance for everyday projects

+ 20 sheet stapling capacity

* Metal stapling mechanism with plastic body for durability

« Stapler opens for tacking ability to post papers to bulletin boards and other vertical surfaces
+ Anvil rotates for pinning functionality

+ Wide base and rubber slipper keeps stapler in place

+ Limited lifetime warranty

SPECIFICATIONS

Color Black

Detailed Color Black

Jam Free Yes

Material Metal

Performance Guarantee No
Pinning Yes

Sheet Capacity (20 Ib paper) 20
Staple Capacity 210

Staple Compatibility S.F.® 4® Premium Staples
Staple Leg Length 1/4"

Stapler Size Full Strip

Tacking Ability Yes

Warranty Limited 1-year

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Country of manufacture China
Minimum Order Quantity 12
Warranty Period Limited 1-year
Lowest possible unit Case
Color Black

Moore # 40701B

Printed on 3/11/2024 - Confidential and proprietary to ACCO Brands. Images are for illustrative purposes only. Errors and omissions excepted. 2024

S. z.



