Swingline® Light Duty Desk Stapler, 20 Sheets, Black





S7040701

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Ideal for typical stapling jobs, this desktop stapler is designed to be simple to use.

FEATURES

- Basic stapling performance for everyday projects
- · 20 sheet stapling capacity
- · Metal stapling mechanism with plastic body for durability
- Stapler opens for tacking ability to post papers to bulletin boards and other vertical surfaces
- Anvil rotates for pinning functionality
- Wide base and rubber slipper keeps stapler in place
- · Limited lifetime warranty

SPECIFICATIONS

Color Black

Detailed Color Black

Jam Free Yes

Material Metal

Performance Guarantee No

Pinning Yes

Sheet Capacity (20 lb paper) 20

Staple Capacity 210

Staple Compatibility S.F.® 4® Premium Staples

Staple Leg Length 1/4" **Stapler Size** Full Strip

_

Tacking Ability Yes

Warranty Limited 1-year

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Country of manufacture China Minimum Order Quantity 12 Warranty Period Limited 1-year Lowest possible unit Case

Color Black

Moore # 40701B

CASE

Depth	9.7"
Width	7"
Height	8.2"
Gross weight	8.2lbs
UPC#	50074711407019
Unit quantity	12
Cases/Layer	28
Layers/Pallet	5

PALLET

Depth	48"
Width	40"
Height	46.75"
Gross weight	1344lbs
UPC#	70074711407013
Unit quantity	1680
Cases/Layer	28
Layers/Pallet	5

EACH

Depth	7.2
Width	2'
Height	2.2
Gross weight	0.65lbs
UPC#	074711407014
Unit quantity	1
Cases/Layer	28
Layers/Pallet	Ţ

